## CITY OF OAKLAND COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

FILED

TO:

Oakland City Council

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

FROM:

the City Council President

DATE:

January 6, 2009

- 08 DEC 19 PM 2: 07

RE: RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO RULE 4 OF THE COUNCIL'S RULES OF PROCEDURE (RESOLUTION #79006 C.M.S.) CONFIRMING THE CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT'S APPOINTMENTS OF THE MEMBERS AND CHAIRPERSONS OF

THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES: PUBLIC WORKS, FINANCE & MANAGEMENT, COMMUNTIY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, LIFE ENRICHMENT, PUBLIC SAFETY, RULES & LEGISLATION, EDUCATION

PARTNERSHIP and CITY-PORT LIAISON COMMITTEE

As authorized by rule 4 of the City Council's Rules of Procedure (Resolution #79006 C.M.S.), the Council President appoints the chairs of each Committee for a two-year term as well as the members of the Committees, subject to confirmation by the Council.

The City Council elects its President every two years at the beginning of January. Therefore, after the City Council elects its President, he or she will appoint the chairs of each Committee as well as the members of the Committees, subject to confirmation by the Council.

The following is a list of the Councilmembers to be appointed to the various committees:

District 1:

Jane Brunner

District 2:

Patricia Kernighan

District 3:

Nancy Nadel

District 4:

Jean Quan

District 5:

Ignacio De La Fuente

District 6:

Desley Brooks

District 7:

Laurence E. Reid

At-Large:

Rebecca Kaplan

Below is the list of the various committees:

Public Works Committee		
Chair:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	

Finance & Management Committee		
Chair:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	

Continued on next page...

Community & Economic Development Committee		
Chair:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	

Life Enrichment Committee		
Chair:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	<u></u>
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	

Public Safety Committee		
Chair:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	

Rules & Legislation Committee		
Chair:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	
Member:	To be determined.	

Education Partnership Committee		
Co-Chair:	To be determined.	
City Member:	To be determined.	
City Member:	To be determined.	
City Member:	To be determined.	

City-Port Liaison Committee		
Co-Chair:	To be determined.	
City Member:	To be determined.	
City Member:	To be determined.	
City Member:	To be determined.	

08 DEC 22 PM 3: 33

## Approved as to Form and Legality

## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

City Attorney

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_C. M. S.

INTRODUCED BY THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT

RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO RULE 4 OF THE COUNCIL'S RULES OF PROCEDURE (RESOLUTION #79006 C.M.S.) CONFIRMING THE CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT'S APPOINTMENTS OF THE MEMBERS AND CHAIRPERSONS OF THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES: PUBLIC WORKS, FINANCE & MANAGEMENT, COMMUNTIY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, LIFE ENRICHMENT, PUBLIC SAFETY, RULES & LEGISLATION, EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP and CITY-PORT LIAISON COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, The City Council elects its President every two years at the beginning of January; and

WHEREAS, at the January 6, 2009 Council meeting, the Council President will present his/her appointments of the chairs of each Committee as well as the members of the Committees, subject to confirmation by the Council; and

WHEREAS, Rule 4 of the Council's Rules of Procedure provides that the Council President shall appoint all committees subject to confirmation by a majority of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the following Councilmembers will be appointed as committee members and chairs: Desley Brooks, Jane Brunner, Ignacio De La Fuente, Rebecca Kaplan, Pat Kernighan, Nancy Nadel, Larry Reid, Jean Quan; now therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, that the Council confirms the Council President's appointments of chairs and committee members for the following subject matter standing committees: Public Works, Finance and Management, Community and Economic Development, Life Enrichment, Public Safety, Rules and Legislation, Education Partnership and City-Port Liaison Committee.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	,	
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		·
AYES- BROOKS, BRUNNER, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NA	ADEL, REID, QUAN, AND P	RESIDENT DE LA FUENTE
NOES-		
ABSENT-		
ABSTENTION-	ATTEST:	da Simmons

LaTonda Simmons
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
of the City of Oakland, California